Prospectus means the prospectus to be issued by the Company for the offer of up to
500,000,000 Shares at $0.02 each to raise up to $10,000,000.

Proxy Form means the proxy form accompanying the Notice.

Resolutions means the resolutions set out in the Notice, or any one of them, as the
context requires.

RSM Bird Cameron means RSM Bird Cameron Corporate Pty Ltd (ACN 050 508 024).

Securities mean a Share or Option.

Share means a fully paid ordinary share in the capital of the Company.

Shareholder means a registered holder of a Share.

Talico means Talico Technologies Pte Ltd.

Transaction means the acquisition by the Company of the shares in TV2U as described in
Section 1 of the Explanatory Statement.

TV2U means TV2U Worldwide Pty Ltd.

GAL Notice of Meeting (17 08 15) (final) 35

TV2U Singapore means TV2U Singapore Pte Ltd.

WST means Western Standard Time as observed in Perth, Western Australia.

GAL Notice of Meeting (17 08 15) (final) 36

SCHEDULE  1  –  PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Item Galicia Energy

Corporation Ltd
Consolidated
Group
30 April 2015

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(refer below)

Pro Forma
After Issue

ASSETS $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,475,985  2,830,032 5,306,017

Prepayments -  - -

Trade and other receivables 35,811  - 35,811

Total Current Assets 2,511,796  2,830,032 5,341,828

Non-Current Assets

Property plant & equipment -  - -

IP Rights -  2,344,968 2,344,968

Exploration and evaluation
assets

-  - -

Total Non-Current Assets -  2,344,968 2,344,968

TOTAL ASSETS 2,511,796  5,175,000 7,686,796

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 936,344  - 936,344

Other payables -  - -

Provisions 251,444  - 251,444

Total Current Liabilities 1,187,788  - 1,187,788

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,187,788  - 1,187,788

NET ASSETS 1,324,008  5,175,000 6,499,008

EQUITY

Contributed equity 28,496,536  15,110,714 43,607,250

Reserves (273,487) 5,942,857 5,669,370

Accumulated losses (26,899,041) (15,878,571) (42,777,612)

TOTAL EQUITY 1,324,008  5,175,000 6,499,008

GAL Notice of Meeting (17 08 15) (final) 37

Assumptions for Pro Forma Adjustments:

1. Minimum subscription under the Prospectus
2. Issue of 714,285,714 Consideration Shares
3. Fair value of Performance Shares issued
4. Provision raised for impairment of TV2U
5. Shares issued in lieu of Convertible Note
6. Repay TV2U for IP acquired upon completion of Prospectus

GAL Notice of Meeting (17 08 15) (final) 38

SCHEDULE  2  –  TERMS AND CONDIT IONS OF  PERFORMANCE SHARES

The terms of the Performance Shares are as follows:

(a) (Performance Shares): Each Performance Share is a share in the capital of the